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Mr. Swanson, Ms. Mason, Mr. Kragness,
 
I did just want to note I neglected to include in my letter that the Council Public Hearing for this
matter is scheduled for the day after the Legislative Hearing (January 14), on January 15.
 
This matter will go before the City Council at Public Hearing on Wednesday, January 15 at 3:30
pm. in room 300 City Hall. If you are contesting Ms. Moermond’s recommendation you may:
1.      appear in person (please arrive before 3:30 p.m. and check in with staff outside Council

chambers); or
2.      Should you wish to testify by phone, you must register to do so no later than noon on

Tuesday, January 14* here: https://www.stpaul.gov/department/city-council/city-council-
public-hearing-live-testimony.

 
*please note this time is during your appeal timeframe. If you think you may wish to contest by
phone, I would suggest signing up and you can always choose to not do so. If contesting in person no
prior action is needed.
 
Again, I will keep you updated on the current recommendation as the date gets closer.
 
Thank you, please let me know if there are questions,
 
Joanna
 
 

Joanna Zimny
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 
Legislative Hearing Office
Pronouns: she/her/hers
Saint Paul City Hall
Suite 310
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8585 
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us
www.StPaul.gov 

 
 
 
 

From: Joanna Zimny 
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 9:03 AM
To: scottswanson470@gmail.com
Cc: Alex Dravis <Alex.Dravis@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; skragness@comcast.net; amason@cblawoffices.com;
Adrian Neis <adrian.neis@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Der Vue <Der.Vue@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Leanna Shaff
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<leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Mitchell Imbertson <mitchell.imbertson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>
Subject: 999 Hudson Rd.Swanson Ltr.12-20-24
 
Attached please find a letter regarding the above matter.  
 
Thank you,
Joanna
 

Joanna Zimny
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 
Legislative Hearing Office
Pronouns: she/her/hers
Saint Paul City Hall
Suite 310
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8585 
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us
www.StPaul.gov 
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